
2024-2025 Northwestern College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-6   Conf: 16-4   Home: 12-2   Away: 12-3   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Van Kalsbeek, Alex 27-27 807 29.9 225-336 .670 10-27 .370 129-160 .806 56 127 183 6.8 54 0 73 57 19 22 589 21.8
42 Van Kalsbeek, Jesse 33-32 982 29.8 270-455 .593 14-36 .389 124-169 .734 55 244 299 9.1 42 0 86 62 14 29 678 20.5
11 Langsy, Jalen 33-33 1064 32.2 203-410 .495 111-245 .453 61-69 .884 12 88 100 3.0 58 0 82 42 14 41 578 17.5
2 Booth, Kaleb 32-32 1013 31.7 108-175 .617 79-136 .581 23-24 .958 17 63 80 2.5 46 0 119 70 2 32 318 9.9
30 LaFave, Zach 33-33 901 27.3 99-193 .513 17-57 .298 54-79 .684 30 172 202 6.1 80 3 89 62 32 36 269 8.2
3 Geddes, Conner 33-8 635 19.2 72-158 .456 54-129 .419 14-18 .778 6 54 60 1.8 33 0 38 23 1 11 212 6.4
35 Van Hulzen, Carter 24-0 201 8.4 34-44 .773 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 12 41 53 2.2 23 0 8 9 8 4 72 3.0
1 Kelderman, Marcus 30-0 303 10.1 24-62 .387 10-35 .286 18-21 .857 4 29 33 1.1 40 0 37 24 2 10 76 2.5
10 Bailey, Kasen 30-0 245 8.2 17-49 .347 5-24 .208 16-24 .667 6 23 29 1.0 36 1 16 7 1 2 55 1.8
25 Tigges, Grant 23-0 177 7.7 10-23 .435 4-14 .286 8-12 .667 5 27 32 1.4 23 0 11 5 0 5 32 1.4
22 Gerleman, Mason 6-0 12 2.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 8 1.3
21 Koole, Nathan 18-0 80 4.4 8-15 .533 2-9 .222 4-6 .667 5 12 17 0.9 11 0 7 3 1 1 22 1.2
24 Korver, Luke 22-0 118 5.4 8-27 .296 5-21 .238 5-5 1.000 5 18 23 1.0 13 0 9 7 1 1 26 1.2
4 Thomas, Gavin 5-0 7 1.4 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.2
5 Currie, Isaiah 9-0 20 2.2 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.7 3 0 3 4 0 1 5 0.6
12 Coppock, Mason 13-0 33 2.5 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.4 5 0 3 7 0 2 6 0.5
Total 33 6598 199.9 1087-1968 .552 314-742 .423 464-603 .769 248 955 1203 36.5 471 4 582 388 95 197 2952 89.45
Opponents 33 6604 200.1 893-2075 .430 268-863 .311 361-510 .708 285 692 977 29.6 522 5 374 354 59 193 2425 73.48

Team Statistics NWC OPP
SCORING 2952 2425
    Points Per Game 89.5 73.5
    Scoring Margin 16.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1087-1968 893-2075
    Field Goal Pct .552 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 314-742 268-863
    3PT FG Pct .423 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 464-603 361-510
    FT Pct .769 .708
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 10.9
REBOUNDS 1203 977
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 29.6
    Rebounds Margin 6.8 –
ASSISTS 582 374
    Assists Per Game 17.6 11.3
TURNOVERS 388 354
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 197 193
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.8
BLOCKS 95 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 1.8
ATTENDANCE 0 1,890
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-0 15-126
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Northwestern 1461 1491 2952
Opponents 1141 1279 2425

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 TABOR W 117-52 0
11/05/24 at William Penn (IA) W 82-69 0
11/08/24 VITERBO W 96-71 0
11/09/24 MAYVILLE STATE W 120-78 0

* 11/16/24 at Mount Marty W 78-61 732
* 11/20/24 at Dakota Wesleyan (SD) W 87-68 1,053
* 11/23/24 MIDLAND W 105-78 0

11/29/24 vs Cumberlands (KY) W 88-74 0
11/30/24 vs Bluefield (VA) W 87-42 0

* 12/04/24 at Waldorf W 101-80 0
* 12/11/24 at Morningside W 97-77 0
* 12/14/24 DOANE (NE) W 88-64 0

12/17/24 at Warner (FL) W 103-88 0
12/18/24 at Webber International (FL) W 73-59 105

* 01/02/25 HASTINGS W 95-86 0
* 01/04/25 at Midland W 74-71 0
* 01/08/25 DAKOTA WESLEYAN (SD) W 73-67 0
* 01/15/25 DORDT (IA) L 75-78 0
* 01/18/25 at Concordia (NE) L 70-85 0
* 01/22/25 MORNINGSIDE L 89-106 0
* 01/25/25 MOUNT MARTY W 73-64 0
* 01/29/25 BRIAR CLIFF (IA) W 109-77 0
* 02/01/25 at Doane (NE) W 101-87 0
* 02/05/25 at Dordt (IA) L 79-81 0
* 02/08/25 CONCORDIA (NE) W 87-70 0
* 02/15/25 at Hastings W 112-79 0
* 02/19/25 at Briar Cliff Chargers W 98-70 0
* 02/22/25 WALDORF W 102-92 0

02/26/25 BRIAR CLIFF (IA) W 83-65 0
03/01/25 at Concordia (NE) L 61-67 0
03/14/25 GRACELAND W 99-75 0
03/15/25 at Huntington (IN) W 80-66 0
03/20/25 vs Georgetown L 70-73 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northwestern College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Van Kalsbeek, Jesse 20-19 618 30.9 172-288 .597 10-28 .357 85-115 .739 31 156 187 9.4 22 0 52 31 9 18 439 22.0
33 Van Kalsbeek, Alex 16-16 506 31.6 121-183 .661 4-13 .308 92-112 .821 42 71 113 7.1 31 0 43 38 13 13 338 21.1
11 Langsy, Jalen 20-20 645 32.3 132-250 .528 74-153 .484 33-34 .971 6 52 58 2.9 35 0 51 29 9 26 371 18.6
2 Booth, Kaleb 20-20 626 31.3 74-113 .655 56-88 .636 12-13 .923 7 39 46 2.3 31 0 71 44 0 17 216 10.8
30 LaFave, Zach 20-20 540 27.0 59-117 .504 10-34 .294 29-43 .674 23 96 119 6.0 51 2 48 34 18 23 157 7.9
3 Geddes, Conner 20-5 387 19.4 37-92 .402 28-76 .368 5-7 .714 0 29 29 1.5 21 0 17 12 1 7 107 5.4
35 Van Hulzen, Carter 16-0 127 7.9 20-26 .769 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 8 21 29 1.8 13 0 7 3 5 3 44 2.8
1 Kelderman, Marcus 20-0 188 9.4 12-32 .375 5-21 .238 7-8 .875 3 16 19 1.0 24 0 22 16 2 5 36 1.8
10 Bailey, Kasen 19-0 138 7.3 10-22 .455 4-11 .364 6-9 .667 3 12 15 0.8 21 1 9 2 0 0 30 1.6
21 Koole, Nathan 11-0 47 4.3 6-8 .750 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 4 5 9 0.8 5 0 3 2 1 1 17 1.5
25 Tigges, Grant 11-0 71 6.5 6-12 .500 1-6 .167 4-6 .667 2 11 13 1.2 13 0 6 1 0 2 17 1.5
22 Gerleman, Mason 5-0 10 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.8
4 Thomas, Gavin 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
24 Korver, Luke 14-0 68 4.9 3-14 .214 1-10 .100 1-1 1.000 3 7 10 0.7 9 0 6 4 1 0 8 0.6
12 Coppock, Mason 8-0 13 1.6 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.4
5 Currie, Isaiah 7-0 12 1.7 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0.4
Total 20 4001 200.1 656-1169 .561 195-448 .435 286-367 .779 151 544 695 34.8 283 3 338 223 59 116 1793 89.65
Opponents 20 4006 200.3 568-1227 .463 177-515 .344 228-315 .724 151 397 548 27.4 314 3 248 197 31 114 1541 77.05

Team Statistics NWC OPP
SCORING 1793 1541
    Points Per Game 89.7 77.1
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 656-1169 568-1227
    Field Goal Pct .561 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-448 177-515
    3PT FG Pct .435 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-367 228-315
    FT Pct .779 .724
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 11.4
REBOUNDS 695 548
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 27.4
    Rebounds Margin 7.4 –
ASSISTS 338 248
    Assists Per Game 16.9 12.4
TURNOVERS 223 197
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 9.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.3
STEALS 116 114
    Steals Per Game 5.8 5.7
BLOCKS 59 31
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 1.6
ATTENDANCE 0 1,785
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-0 10-179
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Northwestern 874 919 1793
Opponents 731 810 1541

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at  Mount Marty W 78-61 732
11/20/24 at  Dakota Wesleyan (SD) W 87-68 1053
11/23/24 MIDLAND W 105-78 0
12/04/24 at  Waldorf W 101-80 0
12/11/24 at  Morningside W 97-77 0
12/14/24 DOANE (NE) W 88-64 0
01/02/25 HASTINGS W 95-86 0
01/04/25 at  Midland W 74-71 0
01/08/25 DAKOTA WESLEYAN (SD) W 73-67 0
01/15/25 DORDT (IA) L 75-78 0
01/18/25 at  Concordia (NE) L 70-85 0
01/22/25 MORNINGSIDE L 89-106 0
01/25/25 MOUNT MARTY W 73-64 0
01/29/25 BRIAR CLIFF (IA) W 109-77 0
02/01/25 at  Doane (NE) W 101-87 0
02/05/25 at  Dordt (IA) L 79-81 0
02/08/25 CONCORDIA (NE) W 87-70 0
02/15/25 at  Hastings W 112-79 0
02/19/25 at  Briar Cliff Chargers W 98-70 0
02/22/25 WALDORF W 102-92 0


